900300923 09/11/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		09/02/2014	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALILEO INTERNATIONAL, LLC				
Street Address:	BRAEMAR COURT #2, DEIGHTON ROAD				
City:	ST. MICHAEL				
State/Country:	BARBADOS				
Postal Code:	BB14017				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

PROPERTY NUMBERS	l otal: 25					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	1739496					
Registration Number:	1921173	INSIDE AVAILABILITY				
Registration Number:	1617443	FOCALPOINT				
Registration Number:	1599827	FOCALPOINT				
Registration Number:	1508532	FOCALPOINT				
Registration Number:	1750832	LEISURESHOPPER				
Registration Number:	1675586	ROOMMASTER				
Registration Number:	1268761	APOLLO				
Registration Number:	1878275	SPECTRUM				
Registration Number:	1754967	COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR				
Registration Number:	1561282	INSIDE LINK				
Registration Number:	1592811	TRAVELMASTER				
Registration Number:	1682195	FOCALPOINT SCRIPTWRITER				
Registration Number:	2572523	G A L I L E O INTERNATIONAL				
Registration Number:	2825299	VIEWPOINT				
Registration Number:	2495377					
Registration Number:	2572524	GALILEO				
Serial Number:	75694975	APOLLO				
Serial Number:	78206947	MOMENTUM TRADEMARK				
900300923	_	REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0076				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	78504952	AGENTLINK				
Registration Number:	2770579	APOLLO				
Registration Number:	1499877	COVIA				
Registration Number:	1647908	GALILEO				
Serial Number:	78761872	GALILEO VIEWTRIP				
Registration Number:	2492855	TRAVELPOINT				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 4 source=39720#page1.tif source=39720#page2.tif source=39720#page3.tif source=39720#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release"), dated as of September 2, 2014 is made by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement (as defined herein), the "Assignor") for Secured Parties under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of GALILEO INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of August 23, 2006 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, including the Guarantees, the Assignee assigned and pledged, to the Assignor, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Assignor, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in, to and under any and all of the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3411/0892; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate, release and discharge fully its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests, at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

The execution and delivery of this Release and the performance of any actions by the Assignor in accordance with this Release are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Assignor or any other Secured Party.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

by

Name: Jennifer Anderson Title: Associate Director

by

Name: Houssem Daly
Title: Associate Director

[Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (First Lien)]

SCHEDULE A to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

1739496	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	App. Date	Reg.	Record Owner
NSIDE	CIRCLE Device		1739496	United States	l l-Mar-	15-Dec-	Galileo
AVAILABILITY					1988	1992	International LLC
FOCALPOINT (Stylised)	INSIDE		1921173	United States		19-Sep-	Galileo
Stylised 159827	AVAILABILITY					1995	International LLC
FOCALPOINT	FOCALPOINT		1617443	United States	08-Dec-	16-Oct-	Galileo
FOCALPOINT	(Stylised)					1990	International LLC
FOCALPOINT	FOCALPOINT		1599827	United States			Galileo
LeisureShopper					1989	1990	International LLC
LeisureShopper	FOCALPOINT		1508532	United States	06-Jan-	11-Oct-	Galileo
RoomMaster					1988	1988	International LLC
RoomMaster	LeisureShopper		1750832	United States		02-Feb-	Galileo
APOLLO APOLLO 1268761 United States PECTRUM 1878275 United States 1878275 United States 1995 International LLC Galileo International LLC Galileo International LLC OOMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR INTEGRATOR IS61282 United States 1561282 United States IS92811 United States 1592811 United States IS92811 United States IS989 IS990 International LLC Galileo International LLC INTERNATIONAL & 2572523 United States VIEWPOINT 78253544 2825299 United States 23-May- 2003 Galileo International LLC							International LLC
APOLLO	RoomMaster		1675586	United States			Galileo
SPECTRUM 1878275 United States COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR 1754967 United States 1754967 United States 1754967 INSIDE LINK 1561282 United States 17-Oct- 1989 International LLC Galileo International LLC						1992	International LLC
SPECTRUM 1878275 United States 07-Feb- 1995 International LLC	APOLLO		1268761	United States		28-Feb-	Galileo
COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR INTEGRATOR INSIDE LINK ISSIDE LINK INTERNATIONAL LLC INTERNATIONAL & Device INTERNATIONAL LLC IN						1984	International LLC
COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR1754967United States02-Mar- 1993Galileo International LLCINSIDE LINK1561282United States17-Oct- 1989Galileo International LLCTRAVELMASTER1592811United States23-Feb- 198924-Apr- 1990Galileo International LLCFOCALPOINT SCRIPTWRITER1682195United States15-Mar- 199007-Apr- 1992Galileo International LLCGALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device2572523United States22-Feb- 199928-May- 2002Galileo International LLCVIEWPOINT782535442825299United States23-May- 2003Galileo International LLCGlobe Device75/6843022495377United States22-Feb- 1999Galileo International LLCGALILEO75/6458022572524United States22-Feb- 1999Galileo International LLCAPOLLO75/694975United States30-Apr- 1999Galileo International LLCMOMENTUM78/206947United States24-Jan-Galileo	SPECTRUM		1878275	United States		07-Feb-	
INTEGRATOR INSIDE LINK INSIDE						1995	International LLC
INSIDE LINK IS61282 United States IT-Oct- 1989 International LLC TRAVELMASTER IS92811 United States IS92811 United States IS92811 United States IS980 International LLC Galileo International LLC Galileo International LLC IS990 International LLC Galileo International LLC Galileo International LLC INTERNATIONAL & Device VIEWPOINT IS92811 United States IS-Mar- 1990 International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC	COMMUNICATIONS		1754967	United States			Galileo
TRAVELMASTER 1592811 United States 23-Feb- 1990 International LLC GALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device 78253544 GIobe Device 75/684302 GALILEO GALILEO GALILEO TOBE Device 75/645802 APOLLO APOLLO APOLLO MOMENTUM 1592811 United States 15-Mar- 1990 159-Mar- 1990 15-Mar- 1990 178-Apr- 1990 International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC International LLC International LLC International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC International LLC International LLC Galileo International LLC Internationa	INTEGRATOR						
TRAVELMASTER 1592811 United States 23-Feb- 1990 Galileo International LLC FOCALPOINT SCRIPTWRITER 1682195 United States 15-Mar- 1990 1992 Galileo International LLC GALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device VIEWPOINT 78253544 2825299 United States 22-Feb- 1999 View Police 75/684302 2495377 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC GALILEO Tolor Tol	INSIDE LINK		1561282	United States		17-Oct-	Galileo
FOCALPOINT SCRIPTWRITER 1682195 United States 15-Mar- 1990 1992 International LLC GALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device VIEWPOINT 78253544 2825299 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC Globe Device 75/684302 2495377 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC GALILEO United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC GALILEO 75/645802 2572524 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC GALILEO 75/694975 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo Galileo International LLC Galileo Galileo International LLC United States 24-Jan- Galileo Galileo Galileo Galileo International LLC Galileo Galileo Galileo International LLC						1989	International LLC
FOCALPOINT SCRIPTWRITER 1682195 United States 15-Mar- 1990 1992 International LLC GALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device VIEWPOINT 78253544 2825299 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC	TRAVELMASTER		1592811	United States	23-Feb-	24-Apr-	Galileo
SCRIPTWRITER GALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device VIEWPOINT 78253544 Galileo International LLC United States 22-Feb- 1999 28-May- 2002 International LLC Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947					1989	1990	International LLC
SCRIPTWRITER GALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device VIEWPOINT 78253544 Galileo International LLC United States 22-Feb- 1999 28-May- 2002 International LLC Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947	FOCAL POINT		1682195	United States	15-Mar-	07-Apr-	Galileo
GALILEO INTERNATIONAL & Device VIEWPOINT 78253544 Calileo International LLC United States 22-Feb- 1999 2002 Calileo International LLC Galileo International LLC Galileo International LLC United States Calileo International LLC Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 22-Feb- 1999 Galileo International LLC			1002173	Cinted States			
INTERNATIONAL & Device T8253544 2825299 United States 23-May-2003 Galileo International LLC Globe Device 75/684302 2495377 United States 22-Feb-1999 Galileo International LLC GALILEO 75/645802 2572524 United States 22-Feb-1999 International LLC APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr-1999 International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo Galileo Galileo International LLC	Som Twittizk				1000	1992	memational 220
Device 78253544 2825299 United States 23-May-2003 Galileo International LLC Globe Device 75/684302 2495377 United States 22-Feb-1999 Galileo International LLC GALILEO 75/645802 2572524 United States 22-Feb-1999 Galileo International LLC APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr-1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo	GALILEO		2572523	United States	22-Feb-	28-May-	Galileo
VIEWPOINT782535442825299United States23-May-2003Galileo International LLCGlobe Device75/6843022495377United States22-Feb-1999Galileo International LLCGALILEO75/6458022572524United States22-Feb-1999Galileo International LLCAPOLLO75/694975United States30-Apr-1999Galileo International LLCMOMENTUM78/206947United States24-Jan-Galileo	INTERNATIONAL &				1999	2002	International LLC
Globe Device	Device						
Globe Device 75/684302 2495377 United States 22-Feb-1999 Galileo International LLC GALILEO 75/645802 2572524 United States 22-Feb-1999 Galileo International LLC APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr-1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo	VIEWPOINT	78253544	2825299	United States			·
GALILEO 75/645802 2572524 United States 22-Feb-1999 Galileo International LLC APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr-1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo					2003		International LLC
GALILEO 75/645802 2572524 United States 22-Feb-1999 Galileo International LLC APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr-1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo	Globe Device	75/684302	2495377	United States	22-Feb-		Galileo
GALILEO 75/645802 2572524 United States 22-Feb- 1999 International LLC APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr- 1999 International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo	Globe Bevies	757001302	2195577	e inted states			l l
APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr-1999 International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan-Galileo Galileo International LLC Galileo	GALILEO	75/645802	2572524	United States			
APOLLO 75/694975 United States 30-Apr- 1999 Galileo International LLC MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo			== . == 2 .				l l
MOMENTUM78/206947United States24-Jan-Galileo	APOLLO	75/694975		United States			
MOMENTUM 78/206947 United States 24-Jan- Galileo							
	MOMENTUM	78/206947		United States			
					2003		International LLC

[[3489462]]

AGENTLINK	78/504952		United States	25-Oct- 2004		Galileo International LLC
APOLLO	75/982339	2,770579	United States	30-Apr- 1999	07-Oct- 2003	Galileo International LLC
APOLLO	75/694975		United States	30-Apr- 1999		Galileo International LLC
COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR	74/191414	1,754,967	United States	05-Aug- 1991	02-Mar- 1993	Galileo International LLC
COVIA and Design	73/686847	1,499,877	United States	28-Sep- 1987	09-Aug- 1988	Galileo International LLC
GALILEO	731700927	1,647,908	United States	16-Dec- 1987	02-Mar- 1990	Galileo International LLC
GALILEO	75/645802	2,572,524	United States	22-Feb- 1999	28-May- 2002	Galileo International LLC
GALILEO VIEWTRIP	78/761872		United States	28-Nov- 2005		Galileo International LLC
GLOBE DESIGN	75/684302	2,495,377	United States	22-Feb- 1999	09-Oct- 2001	Galileo International LLC
GLOBE DESIGN	73716956	1,739,496	United States	11-Mar- 1988	15-Dec- 1992	Galileo International LLC
TRAVELPOINT	75/225867	2492855	United States	15-Jan- 1997	25-Sep- 2001	Galileo International LLC
VIEWPOINT	78/253544	2,825,299	United States	23-May- 2003	23-Mar- 2004	Galileo International LLC

[[3489462]]

RECORDED: 09/11/2014